1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
FEATURES
• EIA STANDARD SIZING 0201, 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010 AND 2512
• SUIT FOR HIGH RELIABILITY APPLICATIONS IN HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
• AEC-Q200 QUALIFIED OPTION AVAILABLE (SEE PAGE 3 FOR AUTOMOTIVE
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM)
• AVAILABLE IN STANDARD AND HIGH POWER RATINGS
• SAC REFLOW SOLDERABLE (THREE TIMES AT 260°C FOR 10 SECONDS)
STANDARD POWER SPECIFICATIONS
Type EIA
Size
Power Rating
at 70°C
Max. *1
Working
Voltage
Max. *2
Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
Code
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range (Ω)*3
Resistance
Values
Operating
Temperature
Range
NRC-AS02 0201 0.05W 25V 50V ±1%(F), ±5%(J) ±200ppm 1 ~ 10M E-24 & 96 -55°C ~ +125°C
NRC-AS04 0402 0.063W 50V 100V ±0.5%(D), ±1%(F),
±5%(J)
±100ppm 10 ~ 1M
E-24 & 96
-55°C ~ +155°C
±200ppm 1 ~ 9.76
1.02M ~ 10M
NRC-AS06 0603 0.10W 75V 100V ±0.5%(D), ±1%(F),
±5%(J)
±100ppm 10 ~ 1M
E-24 & 96±200ppm 1 ~ 9.76
1.02M ~ 10M
NRC-AS10 0805 0.125W 150V 300V ±0.5%(D), ±1%(F),
±5%(J)
±100ppm 10 ~ 1M
E-24 & 96±200ppm 1 ~ 9.76
1.02M ~ 10M
NRC-AS12 1206 0.25W 200V 400V ±0.5%(D), ±1%(F),
±5%(J)
±100ppm 10 ~ 1M
E-24 & 96±200ppm 1 ~ 9.76
1.02M ~ 10M
NRC-AS25 1210 0.33W 200V 400V ±0.5%(D), ±1%(F),
±5%(J)
±100ppm 10 ~ 1M
E-24 & 96±200ppm 1 ~ 9.76
1.02M ~ 10M
NRC-AS50 2010 0.75W 200V 400V ±0.5%(D), ±1%(F),
±5%(J)
±100ppm 10 ~ 1M
E-24 & 96±200ppm 1 ~ 9.76
1.02M ~ 10M
NRC-AS100 2512 1.0W 250V 500V ±0.5%(D), ±1%(F),
±5%(J)
±100ppm 10 ~ 1M
E-24 & 96±200ppm 1 ~ 9.76
1.02M ~ 10M
*See Part Number System for Details
RoHS

SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Sulfur Resistant Thick Film Chip Resistors NRC-AS Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-24 VALUES)
NRC-AS   12  J  103  TR  F
                     RoHS compliant
                                             Tape & Reel Packaging
                      Resistance Code: First 2 figures are significant,
                                                                 3rd digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                                 indicates a decimal point.
                              Tolerance Code: J = ±5%
                          Case Size and Power Rating Code (add "P" for higher power rated parts)
               Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-96 VALUES)
NRC-AS   12  F  1002  TR  F
                      RoHS compliant
                                              Tape & Reel Packaging
                       Resistance Code: First 3 figures are significant,
                                                                  4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                                  indicates a decimal point.
                              Tolerance Code: F = ±1%
                          Case Size and Power Rating Code (add "P" for higher power rated parts)
               Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - AUTOMOTIVE OPTION
(Standard Power Ratings Only)
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-24 VALUES)
NRC-AS   12  J  103   TR  QY  F
                            RoHS compliant
                                              Tape & Reel Packaging
                      Resistance Code: First 2 figures are significant,
                                                                 3rd digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                                 indicates a decimal point.
                              Tolerance Code: J = ±5%
                          Case Size
               Series
"QY" denotes optional AEC Q-200 qualified parts suitable for
automotive equipment, sourced to special production and inspection
at IATF-16949 certified production site
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-96 VALUES)
NRC-AS   12  F  1002   TR  QY  F
                             RoHS compliant
                                              Tape & Reel Packaging
                       Resistance Code: First 3 figures are significant,
                                                                 4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                                 indicates a decimal point.
                              Tolerance Code: F = ±1%
                          Case Size
              Series
"QY" denotes optional AEC Q-200 qualified parts suitable for
automotive equipment, sourced to special production and inspection
at IATF-16949 certified production site
4 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Sulfur Resistant Thick Film Chip Resistors NRC-AS Series